
Giving Clubs
St. Lucy Society ($5,000+)  
Kimberly Barder 
Barder Family Charitable Trust 
Jack and Moira Lawrence 
Mark Leffler 
Charles and Judith Machion 
Tracy and Robert Ross 
Bethanne Warrack 
Maria Zito-Kaufman

Archbishop Walsh Society ($2,500-4,999)	
Joan Birchenall 
Mark Bolgar 
Peter and Grace	Donlon 
Frank and Kathleen Golazeski 
Jasmine	Ross

VVA Benefactor ($1,000-2,499)	  
Anonymous 
Don Barder 
John and Ginny Butchko 
Barbara Mylowe Chatham 
Enrica and Normand Chretien 
Ellen Mercantini	Conoscenti 
Evander and June Duck 
Maureen Connor Hill 
Donald and Elizabeth Kraft 
Michael and Janice (Schrader) Lyczak 
Robert and Letty Melillo 
Kathleen Monaghan Ballo 
Nicholas Regina 
Abby and Neil Sander 
Roberta	Ujda 
Colleen	White 
Carol Ann Hoch Wilbert 
Barbara Yetman 
Denise Zecca-George 
Rudolph and Kathy Zsolway

President’s Club ($500-999)			 
Bonnie Adams 
Susan Bonner 
Doug and Claire	Corliss 
John Cowperthwaite 
Patti and Michael Draper 
Joe and Kelly Eppolito 
David and Marilou Greed 
Natalie Haluszka 
John Harrington 

Erich and Alison	Hess 
Deirdre Hindley 
Tim and Kathleen Jordan 
John and Kathryn Kenney 
Mary Kojsza 
James Luning 
Ann-Teresa Foy McCarthy 
Poppy McLeod 
John and Meredith Murray 
E. Virginia Napolitano 
Sara Neves 
Carla Risoldi 
Joe and Kathyn Royal 
Jaclyn Senner 
Susan Smith 
Barbara	Stephen 
Charles and Laura Stewart 
Larry and Rory Talbert 
Katy Theroux 
Susama Verma 
Adrianne Vickers 
Rosemary Vickers-Walker

Friend of VVA ($250-499)			 
Allison Adams 
David and Nicole Bailey 
Alexandra Bello 
Donald Briggs 
Tara and David Charles 
Caroline Churchill 
Susanne	 Collander 
David, Lucy and Grace Connery 
David Crozier 
Mary Ann Delate 
Cheryl Ann Ellsworth 
Alexis Farkas 
Lynda Fleming 
John and Gina Giordano 
Margaret Hryniuk 
Anne Hutton 
Suzanne Ianni 
David and Kim Kalm 
Marguerite DeHaven Krasnicki 
Joseph and Jane	Latini 
Richard and Anne Lee 
Alice Cazin Morden 
Isaac Nuamah 
Mukul Pandya 
David and Michelle Miller Piotrowski 



Henry, Marcia and Ursula (McGuire)		
	 Piotrowski 
George and Denise Reid 
Rory Reszler 
Mary Dreves Sanders 
Jessica and David Schaller 
Kathryn	Schronk 
Charles and Gail	 Senner 
Georgia	Sherlock 
Roberta Donofrio Sunder 
Gerard Trippitelli 
Harriet Webster

Gold and White Club ($150-249)			
Anonymous	  
Holly Blackmon 
Anthony and Marie Bucci 
Kathleen Daniels 
MaryAnn DeFrancesco 
Felicia Demsen 
Patricia Grove 
Joanne Gurske 
Shirley Guzikowski 
Sr. Lillian Harrington 
Mary Ann and Joel Hughes 
Patrick Mickey and Kathleen Brazil 
Carolina Keating 
Janet King 
Joanne Horvath Malinowski 
Robert Marion 
David and Stephanie McAnnaney 
Jacqueline and Jonathan	McNair 
Ursula Musella 
Anneliese Pollich 
Carmen Salgueiro 
Mr. and Mrs. Hugh Schneider 
William and Allison Sheehan 
Rachel and Ralph Sorrento 
Gail Sokolowski Thornton 
Anita Toth 
Mr. and Mrs. Villegas 
Lou and Beth Vitanov 
Binh and Marissa Vo 
Kasia Worrell

VVA Patron ($1-149)			 
Anonymous		   
Elizabeth Abrams	  
Mary Affronti	  
Maritza Albarran	  

Christine Albe	  
Joyce Anderson	  
Andreas and Paula Asch	  
Mary Baker	  
Gilda Baldassari Rorro	  
Alena Baldwin-Brown	  
Jacquelyn Gervasoni Beck	  
Emily Behnke	  
Sr. Laura Bezila	  
Stacey Blyth	  
Lucy Bogda	  
Bill Booth	  
Cheryl Borries	  
Nicole Brossoie	  
Robert Brower	  
Margaret Bruno	  
Michael	Butchko	 
Joe and Catherine Capobianco	  
Alisandra Carnevale	  
Lisa Haluszka Chepega	  
Anne Chmielewski	  
Angela Ciervo	  
Ellen Clinton	  
Elizabeth Cole	  
Donna Collins	  
Linda Conover	  
Ann Conway-Konzelman	  
Colleen and Tim	Coughlin	  
Catherine Cryer	 
Rich and Jenn Cucarese	  
Karen Dauphin	  
Kathryn	Davall-Arbeitman	  
Lynn DelMauro	  
Joan Dibbs	  
Lucille DiPasquale	  
Michael and Jessica Doyle	  
Sr. Lesley Draper	  
Cheri Durst	  
Meghan	Ebeid	  
Robert Enright	  
Jean Falvo	  
Patricia Ferkile	  
Jimmi Fischer Rushing	  
Mary Forrestel	  
Laura Fulton	  
Nancy Galant	  
Lourdes	Galvez-Pena	  
Sr. Mary Ann Gardner	  
Carolyn	Garfinkle	  



Peter and Caryn Gargalovic	  
Kathleen Gargiulo	  
Msgr. Thomas Gervasio	  
Margaret Gillon	  
Andy Gordanier	 
Michael	Graff	  
Maria Griffin	  
Thomas and Danielle Griffiths	  
Stephanie Grocott	  
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Hannawacker	  
Margaret Hanratty	  
Chris and Lauri Harbison	 
Catherine Harbison	  
Edward and Natalie Harrington	  
Jeanne Hart	  
Stacy Harvey	  
Fredrick	 Healy	  
Michael and Carol Helmick	  
Maryann Hermann	  
Florence Hibare	 
Alicia Higgins	  
Kathleen Higgins	  
Sara Holquist	  
Thomas and Mary Jo Howarth	  
Laura Hucklebridge	  
Marcella Huff	  
Robert Humienny	  
Les and Mary Anne Ihlenfeldt 
Joseph Infantini	  
Jeanne Kane	  
Jeff and Rachel Keller	  
Leonard and Ella Kelly	  
Todd Kelman	  
Cynthia	Killion	  
Dawn Kuchta-Johnson	  
Russell Lambert	  
Joanna Latini	  
Mary and Joseph Lavery	  
Meredith Lee	  
Joseph Loeffler	  
Patricia Loreti	  
Brittany	Machion Macaulay	  
Matthew and Cristina Malham	  
Vanessa	Manfredo	  
Patricia Marker	  
Margaret Mayers	 
Joan McGuinness	  
Caroline McKeever	  
Deborah McKenna	  

Mr. and Mrs. John Michael	  
Jacklyn Costantini Miller	 
Laura Milliron	  
Margaret Mitchell	  
Jon and Anne Morgan	  
Jayme Morris	  
Thelma Myers	  
Mr. and Mrs. Luis Navarro	  
Claire Neff	  
Rebecca O’Neill	  
Helene Walsh Opalski	  
Maryann Ortiz	  
Sr. Barbara Paci	  
Elaine Palatine	  
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Palmer	  
Larayne Lengyel	Peters	  
Nykia Peterson	  
Lois Picco	  
Katrina Pilchman	  
Monica Pollich	  
Shelley Pollock	  
Amanda	 Prascsak	  
Barbara Sesini Procell	  
Lawrence and Frances Rak	  
Francis and Cristina Ramacciotti	  
John and Rita Repko	  
Bernard and Patricia Reuter	  
William and Carol Riker	  
Barbara	Robbins	 
Joseph and Betsy Romano	  
Rev. Msgr. Hugh Ronan	  
Michael and Helen (Hildreth) Roszko	  
Sr. Helen Sanchez	  
Jeff Schattin	  
Erica Schieferstein	  
Donna Schiereck	  
Ernest Schlieben	  
Susan Schweppe	 
Linda Sheets	  
Kathleen Simmons	  
Joseph Siracusa	  
Carol Skipper	  
Charlotte Slack	  
Lou Ann Slocum-Robidoux	  
Mary Smith	  
Kathryn	Sorensen	  
Nancy Spada	  
Nicola Stidham	  
Margaret and Stephen Sullivan	  



Kassia Switlik Bukosky	  
Gloria Teti	  
Joanne Cardelia Thorn  	  
Frederick Tucker	  
Melynda Ulrich	  
Katherine Valverde	  
George Vickers	  
Francoise Vieux	  
Carrie Anne Vinch	  
Helene (Hubscher) and Tom Vitella	  
Kristen Voorhees	  
Bernetta Washington	  
Elaine Wilson	  
Andria Wisler	  
Donna Woerner	  
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Yeretzian	  
Katherine Young	 
Mary Zsolway

Alumnae Giving	
1940s Alumnae			 
Elaine Palatine  ’47 

1950s Alumnae			 
Joan Birchenall  ’51
Elizabeth Salvatore Cole  ’55
Barbara Mylowe Chatham  ’57
Susanne Lavan Collander  ’57
Carol Ann Hoch Wilbert  ’59 

1960s Alumnae			 
Jacquelyn Gervasoni Beck  ’60  
Patricia	 DiCesare Ferkile  ’60
Mary Ann Scarano Hughes  ’60
Alice Cazin Morden  ’60
Helene Walsh Opalski  ’60
Mary Ann Maiorino Delate  ’62
Joan Petito Dibbs  ’62
Barbara Sesini Procell  ’62
Ellen Mercantini Conoscenti  ’63
Karen Salvatore Dauphin  ’63
Nancy Sapnar Galant  ’63
Patricia Rossi Grove  ’63
Deirdre Hindley  ’63
Larayne Lengyel Peters  ’63
Margaret Higham Hryniuk  ’64
Georgia Carroll Sherlock  ’64
Roberta Donofrio Sunder  ’64
Gloria Scarano Teti  ’64
Roberta Toft Ujda  ’64

Janet Bombery King  ’65
Maria Zito-Kaufman  ’65
Jeanne Hart  ’66
Barbara Valeri Robbins  ’66
Margaret Murphy Sullivan  ’66
Kathleen Moody Simmons  ’67
Susan Myron Bonner  ’68
Cheryl Ann Ellsworth  ’68
Joanne Rogo Gurske  ’68
Anne Voorhees Chmielewski  ’69
Janice Schrader Lyczak  ’69
Joanne Horvath Malinowski  ’69
Ann-Teresa Foy McCarthy  ’69

1970s Alumnae			 
Dawn Kucha-Johnson  ’70
Shelley Pakman Pollock  ’70
Enrica Gioe Chretien  ’71
Margaret Descoteaux Mitchell  ’71
Anneliese Pollich  ’71
Monica Pollich  ’71
Lynda Hustak Fleming  ’72
Jacklyn Costantini Miller  ’72
Margaret Bruno  ’73
Rebecca Clark O’Neil  ’73
Lou Ann Slocum-Robidoux  ’73
Gail Sokolowski Thornton  ’74
Holly Herrick Blackmon  ’75
Patricia Ayres Loreti  ’75
Poppy McLeod  ’75
Donna Schiereck  ’75
Rosemary Vickers-Walker  ’75
Bethanne Warrack  ’75
Alexandra Dobrowolsky Bello  ’76
Maryann Forcina Ortiz  ’77
Mary Dreves Sanders  ’77
Susama Prasad Verma  ’77
Adrianne Vickers  ’77
Elizabeth Keffer Abrams  ’78
Caroline Churchill  ’79 
Helene Hubscher Vitella  ’79

1980s Alumnae			 
Natalie Haluszka  ’81
Francoise Vieux  ’81
Bernetta Washington  ’81
Alena Baldwin-Brown  ’82
Maria Maurio Griffin  ’82
Lisa Haluszka Chepega  ’83



Carla Risoldi  ’84
Kathleen Morgan Gargiulo  ’85
Allison Adams  ’86
Carolyn Mule Garfinkle  ’86
Maryann Schurr Hermann  ’86
Suzanne Ianni  ’86
Maureen Connor Hill  ’87
Nicole Brossoie Brossoie  ’88
Meghan Maguire Ebeid  ’89
Jayme Morris  ’89

1990s Alumnae	 		
Anne Maxson Hutton  ’92
Kristen Pietrinferno Voorhees  ’92
Andria Wisler  ’94
Laura Wind Hucklebridge  ’98
Abby Doolittle Sander  ’99

2000s Alumnae			
Colleen	Mooney	Coughlin  ’00
Nicola Schlieben Stidham  ’00
Meredith Lee  ’01
Erica Schieferstein  ’01
Barbara Buerke Stephen  ’01
Alisandra Carnevale  ’02
Sara Neves  ’02
Jaclyn Senner  ’02
Stacey Blyth  ’04
Marguerite DeHaven Krasnicki  ’04
Brittany Machion Macaulay  ’04
Kathleen Monaghan Ballo  ’06
Catherine Cryer  ’08
Jasmine Ross  ’08
Joanna Latini  ’11
Mary Royal Smith  ’11
Alexis Farkas  ’13
Kathryn Schronk  ’15
Mary Zsolway  ’18
Emily Behnke  ’19
Catherine Harbison  ’19

VVA Shining a Light (Fall 2024)
Christine Albe	
Donald Barder	
Mark Bolgar	
Janet Bombery King	
Cheryl Borries	
Donald Briggs	
Nicole Brossoie	
John and Ginny	 Butchko	

Catherine and Joe Capobianco	
Alisandra Carnevale	
Lisa Haluszka Chepega	
Anne Voorhees Chmielewski 	
Ellen Clinton 	
Donna Collins	
Claire and Doug Corliss	
Helene and David Crozier	
Catherine Cryer	
Jennifer and Rich Cucarese	
MaryAnn DeFrancesco	
Alexandra Dobrowolsky Bello	
Harriet	 Dougherty Webster	
Sr. Lesley Draper	
Mary Dreves Sanders	
Alexis Farkas	
Nancy Sapnar Galant	
Caryn and Peter	Gargalovic	
Gina and John Giordano	
Danielle and Thomas Griffiths	
Joanne Rogo Gurske	
Margaret Hanratty	
Cheri Hennessy	
Alison, Erich and Isla Hess	
Helen Hildreth Roszko	
Sara Montes Holquist	
Margaret Higham Hryniuk	
Laura Wind Hucklebridge	
Marcie Sandelben Huff	
Mary Ann Scarano Hughes	
Heather Humienny	
Suzanne Ianni	
Rachel and Jeff Keller	
Ella and Leonard Kelly	
Kathy Kosak-Arbeitman 	
Don and Beth Kraft	
Jane and Joe Latini	
Meredith Lee	
James Luning 	
Brittany Machion Macaulay	
Vanessa Manfredo	
Margaret Mayers	
Jacquelyn and Jonathan McNair 	
Laura Milliron	
Kathleen Monaghan Ballo	
Kathleen Moody Simmons	
Colleen Mooney	
Alice Cazin Morden	
Bruce and Anne	Morgan	



Maryann Ortiz	
Shelley Pakman	
Elaine Palatine	
Mukul Pandya	
Monica Pollich	
Anneliese Pollich	
Amanda	Prascsak	
Cristina and Francis Ramacciotti	
Bernard and Patricia Reuter	
Carol and Bill Riker	
Carla Risoldi	
Luis Robles	
Joe and Betsy Romano	
Donna Schiereck	
Ernest Schlieben	
Kathryn Schronk	
Georgia Carroll Sherlock	
Karleen	Shim-Chim	
Carol Skipper	
Mary Beth Royal	Smith	
Brian and Janet Stankus	
Charles and Laura Stewart	
Katy Theroux	
Linda Trainor Conover	
Adrianne Vickers	
Françoise Vieux	
Carrie Vinch	
Lou and Beth Vitanov 	
Bethanne Warrack	
Bernetta Washington	
Colleen	White	
Andria Wisler	
Donna Woerner	
Barbara	Yetman	
Denise Zecca-George	
Maria Zito-Kaufman	
Rudy and Kathy Zsolway 	
Susan Zudnak Smith		

Say Yes to Villa Campaign  
(Spring 2025)
Bonnie Adams	
Allison Adams	
Maritza Albarran	
Paula and Andy Asch	
Toby Azoulay	
Kimberly Barder	
Barder Family Charitable Trust	
Sr. Laura Bezila	

Susan Bonner	
Cheryl Borries	
Kathleen Brazil	
Donald Briggs	
Margaret Mary Bruno	
Kassia Switlik Bukosky	
Eleanor Bukosky	
John and Ginny Butchko	
Alisandra Carnevale	
Lisa Chepega	
Elizabeth Salvatore Cole	
Donna Collins	
Kathy Davall-Arbeitman	
Lynda Fleming	
Laura Fulton	
Carolyn	Garfinkle	
Kate Gargiulo	
Gina and John Giordano	
Stephanie Grocott	
Margaret Hanratty	
Lauri and Chris Harbison	
Nancy Burke Harvey	
Maureen Connor Hill	
Sara Montes Holquist 	
Mary Jo	Howarth	
Margaret Higham Hryniuk	
Marcella Sandelben Huff	
Mary Ann Scarano Hughes	
Heather	Humienny	
Anne Maxson Hutton	
Suzanne Ianni	
Nykia Johnson	
Dave and Kimberly Kalm	
Rachel and Jeff Keller	
Ella and Leonard Kelly	
John and Kathryn Kenney	
Janet Bombery King	
Joe and Jane Latini	
Joanna Latini	
Meredith Lee	
Stephanie and David McAnnaney	
Poppy McLeod	
Robert and LettyMelillo	
Colleen	Mooney	
Alice Morden	
Rebecca Clark O’Neill	
Maryann Forcina Ortiz	
Mukul Pandya	
Nancy Pasawicz Spada	



Monica	 Pollich	
Anneliese Pollich	
Carla Risoldi	
Kathryn and Joseph Royal	
Erica Schieferstein	
Ernest Schlieben	
Allison and William Sheehan	
Georgia Carroll Sherlock	
Karleen	Shim-Chim	
Brian and Janet Stankus	
Barbara Buerke Stephen	
Charles and Laura Stewart	
Nicola Schlieben Stidham	
Katy Theroux	
Linda Trainor Conover	
Katherine Valverde	
Juliane Vega and Luis Navarro	
Susama Verma	
Mrs. George Vickers	
Adrianne Vickers	
Mary Ann and Jonas Villegas	
Julia Vitanov	
Colleen White	
Barbara Yetman	
Denise Zecca-George	
Maria Zito-Kaufman	
Kathleen and Rudy Zsolway	
Mary Zsolway	
Susan Zudnak Smith	  	

In Memory of:
In memory of Frank Repko
The Affronti Family
Lucy Bogda
Fredrick Healy
Russell Lambert
Rita and John Repko
Frances and Larry Rak
Hugh and Anna Schneider
Linda Sheets
Elaine Wilson
Katherine Young

In memory of Mrs. George Vickers (Rosemary) 
Joyce Anderson
Kenneth Fiorelli
Mary E. Forrestel
Margaret Gillon
Shirley Guzikowski
Todd Kelman

Cynthia Killion
George and Denise Reid

In memory of Ashley Daniels  ’18
Kathleen Daniels

In memory of Sr. Elizabeth Parente
Patricia DiCesare Ferkile

In memory of Meriann Gruerio Destribats  ’52
The Delate Family

In memory of William B. Falvo
Jean M. Falvo 

In memory of Donna Higgins
Kathleen Higgins
Alicia Higgins
Les and Mary Anne Ihlenfeldt
Joseph and Mary Lavery
Patricia Marker
Joan McGuinness

In memory of the Kojsza, Williams  
	 and Cuccari Families
Mary Kojsza	

In memory of Sr. Mary Ann Gecina
Mary Ann Hughes
Jane and Joe Latini
Charles and Gail Senner

In memory of Donald J, Jr. and Eleanor D. Foy
Ann-Teresa Foy McCarthy  ’69

In memory of Rudolph V. Zsolway
The Palmer Family

In memory of Charles J. Coley
Rory (Coley) Reszler

In memory of the Class of 1951  
	 deceased members
Joan Birchenall

In memory of Sr. Elizabeth Parente
Carmen Escude Salgueiro  ’67

In memory of John and Margaret Murphy
Stephen and Margaret Sullivan

In memory of Sr. Domenica Troina
Joseph and Brenda Siracusa

In memory of Elaine Mary Dupras Dahl  ’47
Kathryn Sorenson

In memory of Sr. Elizabeth Toft
Roberta M. Ujda  ’64



In memory of Sister Vo Thi Sang
Binh and Marissa Vo

In memory of Richard and Catherine Kuklich
Kasia Worrell

In memory of Dr. Paul and Rosalie Zito
Maria Zito-Kaufman  ’65

In memory of all deceased Religious  
	 Teachers Filippini
Maria Zito-Kaufman  ’65

In memory of John Warren
Salvatore and Gloria Ammirato
Nicoli Anderson
Paul and Julie Aveni
Sarah Chiovarou
Clare King Family
Andrew Coclin
Rabia Ghadry
Donna and Eric Jackson
Emily LeBlanc
Fred Long
Sue Malone
Jack and Marlene Michael
Michael and Susan Moore
Susan Passarella
Ana C. Prior
Elizabeth Prior
Marc and Theresa Schwegel
Irene Slaman

In Honor of:
In honor of Sr. Lillian Harrington
Ellen Mercantini Conoscenti  ’63

In honor of Lady Victoria Pery Brady 
John K. Cowperthwaite, Jr. 

In honor of Villa Victoria Faculty and Staff
The Eppolitto Family

In honor of the Class of 1963
Patricia Rossi Grove

In honor of the Class of 2024 and  
	 Sarah Miller Piotrowski
The Miller-Piotrowski Family

In honor of all Religious Teachers Filippini
Maria Zito-Kaufman  ’65

Scholarships
Katherine Albe Shaftel  ’98  
   Memorial Scholarship
Christine Albe  
Veronique Shaftel

Lara Jo Hammerstone Enright  
   Memorial Scholarship
Rob Enright
Stacy Harvey
Mary Ann and Jonas Villegas

The Gina and Carolyn Leffler Scholarship
Mark Leffler

Sponsor a Villa Girl
Kathleen Monaghan Ballo  ’06
Enrica Gioe Chretien  ’71 
Poppy McLeod  ’75
Charles and Laura Stewart

Businesses/Matching Gifts/ 
Foundations
Bristol Myers Squibb
Gartner
Johnson and Johnson
NJM Insurance Group
Stifel
Universal Display Corporation, Inc.
Vanguard

			 

			 

			 

			 

			 

			 

			 


